Green Ginger Design "Design ID Competition" Terms & Conditions

1. How to Enter

1.1 To join in the Design ID competition (the "Competition") on Facebook entrants will need to Like the pinned competition post and to comment on this post sharing a link to or name of a website whose colour scheme they love.

2. When to Enter and Who can Enter

- 2.1. The Competition opens at 09.00 on Wednesday 6th June 2017 and closes at Midnight on Friday 30th June 2017
- 2.2. Entrants can enter at any point between these dates
- 2.3. Entrants can comment and post as many times as they like, but regardless of how many times they do so each entrant will only be entered into the Competition once. Entrants who use multiple accounts to enter the Competition will be disallowed. Any entries from agents, third parties, organised groups or applications automatically generated by computer will not be accepted. Incomplete, illegible or corrupted entries or entries not in accordance with these Competition Terms and Conditions will not be accepted.
- 2.4. The Competition is only open to UK residents aged 18 or over, excluding employees and agents of Green Ginger Design and anyone professionally connected with the administration of the Competition.

3. How to Win and Prize

3.1. The Competition is a sweepstake competition and the winner will be selected at random.

The winner of the Competition will be picked at random from all valid entries received by Midnight on Friday 30th June 2017.

3.2 There is one (1) prize package to be won (the "Prize") by one entrant consisting of a Design ID (normally retails at £100).

The winner will be notified on the Green Ginger Design Facebook page 1 day after the closing date of the Competition.

In order to claim the Prize, the winner must respond to this notification within 14 days. If the Prize is unclaimed after this time, it will lapse and Green Ginger Design reserves the right to offer the Prize to a substitute winner selected at random.

- 3.3. The winner agrees to the Design ID being used for promotional and marketing purposes by Green Ginger Design.
- 3.4. The Prize is as stated and cannot be sold or exchanged for cash, goods or services. Unless specifically agreed in writing by Green Ginger Design, the Prize is not transferable and must be taken by the winner and not a third party.
- 3.5 In the event of any dispute, the decision of Green Ginger Design is final. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, Green Ginger Design reserves the right to substitute the Prize for an alternative of equal or greater value. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 3.6. The Prize is offered subject to acceptance by the winner of additional terms and conditions including Green Ginger Design's business terms and conditions.

4. Data Protection and Publicity

- 4.1. Any personal data relating to entrants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation. By entering the Competition, entrants agree that Green Ginger Design may contact them in relation to the Competition.
- 4.2. The Competition winner will be contacted by Green Ginger Design and must provide accurate contact details on notification. On being contacted, the winner may be asked to provide evidence that they are over 18.

- 4.3. Green Ginger Design reserves the right to use the voice, image, photograph, name and likeness and basic information concerning the winner for publicity and in advertising, marketing or promotional material, on Green Ginger Design websites, digital channels and other media without additional compensation or prior notice. In entering the Competition, all participants consent to such use of their voice, image, photograph, name and likeness.
- 4.4. Green Ginger Design (or its authorised third party) may collect entrants' data for the purposes of administering this Competition [and to contact entrants about additional Green Ginger Design promotions and prize draws]. By entering the Competition, entrants consent to data being added to Green Ginger Design's database, receiving promotional emails from Green Ginger Design and to Green Ginger Design sharing data with its authorised third parties for administration purposes only. Green Ginger Design will not sell or transfer data to any other party.

General

- 5.1. The Competition will be run, and the Prize awarded, at Green Ginger Design's sole discretion.
- 5.2. Green Ginger Design reserves the right to change these Competition Terms and Conditions from time to time. If we do so, we will always have the most up to date terms and conditions on Website and in the case of a discrepancy between these terms and conditions and those on the Website, the Website terms and conditions will apply. Your continued use of the website will constitute your acceptance of the new rules and/or Terms and Conditions
- 5.3. All intellectual property rights in the images and materials on Green Ginger Design's websites, digital and social media platforms used in the services provided by Green Ginger Design are owned exclusively by Green Ginger Design and no person may make any use of them without Green Ginger Design's express permission.

- 5.4 The promoter of the Competition is Green Ginger Design, 31 Capstan Court, 24 Wapping Wall, London E1W 3SE
- 5.5. The Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. Each entrant is providing information to Green Ginger Design and not to Facebook.

6. Liability and Indemnities

- 6.1. Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence, or in respect of fraud, and so far as is permitted by law, Green Ginger Design and its associated companies and agents and distributors exclude responsibility and all liabilities, whether direct or indirect, arising from:
- 6.1.1. any postponement or cancellation of the Competition;
- 6.1.2. any changes to, supply of or use of the Prize; and
- 6.1.3. any act or default of any supplier, or any other event which is beyond Green Ginger Design's reasonable control.
- 6.2. Green Ginger Design does not accept responsibility for any entries to the Competition which are lost or delayed as a result of, or from any liability arising from, technical incompatibility, problems relating to the internet, any network, computer hardware or software failure or any other technical difficulties of any kind.
- 6.3. Green Ginger Design shall not be liable, whether in tort (including negligence), contract or otherwise for any claims, costs, charges, damages or anything else caused by acceptance of these Competition Terms and Conditions or in connection with the Prize (to the extent permissible by law)
- 6.4. Entrants of the Competition hereby indemnify Green Ginger Design against all liabilities, claims and expenses that may arise from any breach of these Competition Terms and Conditions.

7. Jurisdiction

7.1. The Competition and these Terms and Conditions are governed by English Law. The courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions.